
  

 

 
GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS  
 

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

SUPPLY OF SHOES TO MINOR STAFF EMPLOYEES OF RDA - 2024. 

CONTRACT NO: RDA/DPR/PRO/GC/NCB/ADMA/2024/74 

 

1. The Chairman, RDA Procurement Committee on behalf of the RDA, invites sealed bids 

from eligible and qualified bidders for Supply of Shoes to Minor Staff Employees of RDA – 

2024. 

2. Description of the goods to be supplied. 

Contract  No Contract 
Name 

Description of Goods Color Unit Qty 

RDA/DPR/PRO/GC/ 

NCB/ADMA/2024/74 

 

Supply of Shoes 
to Minor Staff 
Employees of 
RDA - 2024. 

 

Lot A – Shoes (Male) Black Pairs 1348 

Lot B – Sandals - Male  

                              - Female 

Black Pairs 07 

Black Pairs 86 

Lot C – Safety Shoes Black Pairs 07 

 
3. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding.  

 
4. Bidders are allowed to bid for one or more number of Lots.  

 
5. Bidders are not allowed to bid for less than 100% of the quantity requested under a Lot.  

 
6. Bidders are required to provide samples for all the Items bidding for. 

 

7. Bidding documents may be inspected free of charge at the office of the Deputy Director 

General, Procurement Division, 4th floor, “Maganeguma Mahamedura”, Koswatta, 

Battaramulla during office hours from 27.05.2024 to 19.06.2024.  

 
8. Bidding documents shall be purchased by interested bidders on submission of a written   

application to the Deputy Director General, Procurement Management Division, Road 

Development Authority, 4th floor, “Maganeguma Mahamedura”, No. 216, Denzil 

Kobbekaduwa Mw, Koswatta, Battaramulla from 27.05.2024 until 19.06.2024 during 

09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 2,500.00 (inclusive of 

VAT), by depositing to the Bank of Ceylon –Corporate Branch Account Number 

0000001943 in favor Director General, Road Development Authority .  
          The original payment slip should be produced when purchasing the bidding document.  

9. All bid s must be accompanied by a  Bid Securing Declaration valid up to 16.09.2024. 

 

10. Bids shall be valid up to 60 calendar days from the date of bid opening. 

 



 

11. Please indicate “SUPPLY OF SHOES TO MINOR STAFF EMPLOYEES OF RDA - 2024. | 

CONTRACT NO: RDA/DPR/PRO/GC/NCB/ADMA/2024/74.” on top left hand corner of 

the envelope. (Submit separate Bids to relevant contract No) 

 

12. Bids shall be delivered in duplicate to Chairman, RDA Procurement Committee, Road 

Development Authority, 1st floor, “Maganeguma Mahamedura”, No. 216, Denzil 

Kobbekaduwa Mw, Koswatta, Battaramulla on or before 14:00 hrs on 20.06.2024. Late 

bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after the closing, in the presence of the 

bidder’s representatives at Procurement Management Division. 

 
13. For further details, please contact Deputy Director General (Procurement Management), 

RDA on Tel : 011-2884790/011-2046200/ E mail : procurement@rda.gov.lk     

 

 

 

Chairman, 

RDA Procurement Committee, Road Development Authority, 

1st floor, “Maganeguma Mahamedura”, No. 216, 
Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mw, Koswatta, Battaramulla. 

 


